If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <u>planningenquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</u> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <u>http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</u>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

Application Ref	Location	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name	
-----------------	----------	------------------------------	----------------	------------	------------------	-------------------	-----------------	--------------	--

23/00434/FUL	Build East	Full planning application for a	Ramona		Full planning	07-Feb-2024	Delegated to	Clayton
	Construction	temporary time-limited	Kayindu		application		the Director of	Thomas
	Skills Centre, D,	planning permission to allow					PPDT	
	Development	the retention of 3 buildings of						
	Parcel 4.5, Queen	single storey providing 384m2						
	Elizabeth	GIA of education and welfare						
	Olympic Park,	space (Class F1 use) and the						
	London	installation of a fourth single						
		storey building providing						
		(insert sqm here) of education						
		and welfare space. (Retention						
		of development approved						
		under planning permission						
		(19/00531/FUL).						
24/00002/FUL	Flats 8 to 23,	Full planning application to	c/o Agent	Oliver Booth,	Full planning	25-Jan-2024	Delegated to	Clayton
	Flats 24 to 39 and	replace all existing Windows,	Michael Dyson	Michael Dyson	application		the Director of	Thomas
	Flats 61 to 76	store, patio, and Juliet balcony	Associates Ltd	Associates Ltd			PPDT	
	Buxhall Crescent,	doors wit new UPVC doble						
	Hackney,,	glazed units to match existing						
	LONDON, E9 5JU	style. Including replacing all						
		glazed steel flatted block						
		entrance doors to match						
		existing style and replacing						
		cladding/lead to applicable						

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <u>planningenquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</u> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <u>http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</u>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

Application Re	Location	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name	
----------------	----------	------------------------------	----------------	------------	------------------	-------------------	-----------------	--------------	--

		properties dormer roof and cheeks to match existing.						
24/00011/VAR	Former Piano Factory, Stour Road, London, E3 2NT	Application under section 73 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended) seeking variation of Condition 42 (Commercial Strategy) and Condition 65 (Land Use) of planning permission 22/00267/FUL, to provide some additional flexibility to the use of the commercial space and community uses permitted to be carried out within Block B only.	Stour Trust, c/o Agent	Wilf Foster, ROK Planning	Variation of conditions (Section 73 applications)	07-Feb-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Vineeta Sharma
24/00014/AOD	UCL East Site, located south of the London Aquatics Centre, East of Waterworks River (Pool Street East and Pool Street West), South of the ArcelorMittal	Submission of details to discharge Condition 63 (Travel Plan) of Outline Planning Permission 17/00235/OUT, dated 3rd May 2018 in relation to the One Pool Street (1PS) (formerly Pool Street West) development plot.	University College London, c/o Agent	Jane Kistler, Deloitte LLP	Approval of details (conditions)	25-Jan-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Clayton Thomas

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <u>planningenquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</u> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <u>http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</u>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

Application Re	<u>Location</u>	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name	
----------------	-----------------	------------------------------	----------------	------------	------------------	-------------------	-----------------	--------------	--

	Orbit and South Plaza, between the Waterworks and City Mill Rivers, and						
	railway lines further south (M						
24/00016/AOD	Mcgrath Works Depot Waste Recycling Station, 3-13, Hepscott Road, London, Tower Hamlets, E9 5HB	Submission of details pursuant to condition 8 (Wayfinding / Signage) attached to planning application 21/00500/REM dated 12 December 2023 in so far as it relates to Mcgrath Works	Patrick O'Sullivan, CJ O'Shea	Approval of details (conditions)	29-Jan-2024	Delegated Decision to Chief Planner	Patrick Tse
24/00017/AOD	Mcgrath Works Depot Waste Recycling Station, 3-13, Hepscott Road, London, Tower Hamlets, E9 5HB	Submission of details pursuant to condition 11 (Cycle Storage) attached to planning application 21/00500/REM dated 12 December 2023 in so far as it relates to Mcgrath Works	Patrick O'Sullivan, CJ O'Shea	Approval of details (conditions)	29-Jan-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Patrick Tse
24/00018/AOD	Mcgrath Works Depot Waste Recycling Station, 3-13, Hepscott Road, London,	Submission of details pursuant to condition 11d (Verification Report) attached to planning application 16/00451/OUT	Patrick O'Sullivan, CJ O'Shea	Approval of details (conditions)	29-Jan-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Patrick Tse

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <u>planningenquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</u> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <u>http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</u>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

<u>Ap</u>	plication Ref	Location	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name	
-----------	---------------	----------	------------------------------	----------------	------------	------------------	--------------------------	-----------------	--------------	--

	Tower Hamlets, E9 5HB	dated 21 January 2020 in so far as it relates to Mcgrath Works						
24/00019/AOD	E9 SHB Mcgrath Works Depot Waste Recycling Station, 3-13, Hepscott Road, London,	As it relates to Mcgrath Works Submission of details pursuant to condition 4 (Landscape Design) attached to planning application 21/00500/REM dated 12 December 2023 in so	Patrick O'Sullivan, CJ O'Shea		Approval of details (conditions)	30-Jan-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Patrick Tse
	Tower Hamlets, E9 5HB	far as it relates to Mcgrath Works						
24/00020/AOD	62, Wallis Road, Hackney, LONDON, E9 5LH	Submission of details pursuant to Condition 47 (Verification Report) attached to outline permission 16/00166/OUT, dated 18 March 2019 insofar as it relates to Plot E/F.	Notting Hill Genesis c/o Agent	Jack Thompson, John F Hunt Regeneration Ltd	Approval of details (conditions)	30-Jan-2024	Delegated Decision to Chief Planner	Nikita Gleeson
24/00022/106	UCL East Site, located south of the London Aquatics Centre, East of Waterworks River (Pool Street East and Pool Street West), South of the ArcelorMittal	Submission of details pursuant to Schedule 7 (Employment and Training) of the S106 Agreement attached to planning permission 17/00235/OUT, dated 03 May 2018, for the UCL East development.	Jane Kistler, Deloitte LLP		Section 106 Details	06-Feb-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Hilary Wrenn

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <u>planningenquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</u> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <u>http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</u>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

Applic	ation Ref	Location	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name	
--------	-----------	-----------------	------------------------------	----------------	------------	------------------	-------------------	-----------------	--------------	--

	Orbit and South Plaza, between the Waterworks and City Mill Rivers, and railway lines further south (M						
24/00028/NMA	90 Monier Road, London, E3 2ND	Application under Section 96a of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended), seeking non- material amendments to planning permission 18/00325/FUL. The proposed amendments include external design changes to accommodate an additional lift to Block A, increased balcony fascia depths to Blocks A & C, increased parapet height to podium level, increases to the height of Block A townhouses, amendments to roof profiles of Blocks A & C, and elevational	Stuart Blakley, Taylor Wimpey London	Non-Material Amendment (Section 96A applications)	01-Feb-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Sabrina Mohammed

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <u>planningenquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</u> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <u>http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</u>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

<u>Ap</u>	plication Ref	Location	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name	
-----------	---------------	----------	------------------------------	----------------	------------	------------------	--------------------------	-----------------	--------------	--

		changes to entrances, windows and doors. Internal amendments include alterations to floor layouts of commercial units, amendments to storage and refuse stores, introduction of ventilated lobbies to the Block B car park entrances, relocation of a substation, amendments to the layout of the Block A townhouses and the segregation of cores in Block A.					
24/00029/106	Chobham Farm Zone 3, Penny Brookes Street and Leyton Road, Stratford, E15 1BZ	Submission of details pursuant to Schedule 3 Paragraph 5.2 (Affordable Housing Scheme) of the Section 106 Agreement associated with planning permission 12/00146/FUM dated 27 February 2014 (as varied by planning reference 19/00473/REM dated 3 June 2020) in relation to sub-zone 3D1 of the development.	Devonshires Solicitors	Section 106 Details	01-Feb-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Alexander Cameron

Agent Name

Application Type Registration Date Decision Level* Officer Name

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <u>planningenquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</u> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <u>http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</u>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

Full Development Description Applicant Name

*Note – The decision level is a provisional recommendation.

Location

Application Ref

Application Ref	Location	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	<u>Agent Name</u>	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name
24/00030/106	Site known as Stratford Waterfront (also known as East Bank), bound by the Waterworks River to the south-west, London Aquatics Centre and F10 Bridge to the	Submission of details pursuant to Schedule 12, Paragraph 6.1.2 (Public Art and Cultural Events) of the Section 106 Agreement associated with planning permission 11/90621/OUTODA as varied by 18/00471/VAR.	Craig Roberts, LLDC- Development		Section 106 Details	29-Jan-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Josh Hackner
	south-east, and Carpenters Road to the north and east.							
24/00032/SCRE S	Westfield Stratford City, Montfichet Road, London, E20 1EJ	Formal Request for an Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Screening Opinion under Regulation 6(1) of the Town and County Planning (Environmental Impact Assessment) (England and Wales) Regulations 2017 (as amended) for the proposed development at Plot M2, Westfield Stratford City	DP9 Ltd		Screening Opinions	01-Feb-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Sara Dawes

Full Development Description Applicant Name Acent Name Application Type Desistantian Data Desision Level* Officer Name

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <u>planningenquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</u> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <u>http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</u>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

*Note – The decision level is a provisional recommendation.

Leastian

Analisation Def

Application Ref	Location	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	<u>Agent Name</u>	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name
						•	•	
24/00033/AOD	Chobham Farm	Submission of details pursuant	Sahar		Approval of	06-Feb-2024	Delegated to	Modupeola
	Zone 3, Penny	to condition AZ 49 (Energy	Ghanimati,		details		the Director of	Aleshinloye
	Brookes Street	demand reduction (site wide	Higgins		(conditions)		PPDT	
	and Leyton Rd,	strategy)) attached to planning	Partnerships					
	Stratford, E15	application 12/00146/FUL						
	1BZ							
24/00034/AOD	Planning Delivery	Application for Approval of	East Wick and	Anjuli Schiele,	Approval of	06-Feb-2024	Delegated to	Josh Hackner
	Zone 4	Details Reserved by Conditions	Sweetwater	Quod	details		the Director of	
	(Sweetwater),	LCS0.101 (Remediation Works),	Projects c/o		(conditions)		PPDT	
	Phase 4, Queen	LCS0.102 and LCS0.103	Agent					
	Elizabeth	(Remediation validation and						
	Olympic Park,	protection), LCS0.105						
	London.	(Unexpected contamination)						
		and LCS0.106 (Quality of						
		imported fill) of the LCS						
		Outline Planning Permission						
)11/90621/OUTODA (as varied						
		by planning applications						
		14/00036/VAR, 17/00236/VAR						
		and 18/00471/VAR) in so far as						
		they relate to the Road B-						
		Carpenters Road Junction						
		Raising Works.						